
Illustrated. 

£10.00
Lunt, J.       1973  Leo Cooper   Famous Regiments series, hardback, very good copy in creased dustjacket

24660 16TH / 5TH THE QUEEN'S ROYAL LANCERS

80 pages

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Lunt, J.       1973  Leo Cooper   Famous Regiments series, hardback, fine copy in torn dustjacket

10973 16TH / 5TH THE QUEEN'S ROYAL LANCERS

80 pages

17th September - 26th September 1944. With Roll of Honour, Casualty Return on return to UK, 
Nominal Roll of Survivors, Return of Wounded and Missing 27th September, Return of Missing 
28th September. Illustrations & maps. 

£35.00
Green, A. T.      1991  Museum of the Border Regiment and the King's Own Royal Border Regiment   Hardback, fine 
in lightly scuffed dustjacket. 

32699 1ST BATTALION THE BORDER REGIMENT: ARNHEM

108 pages

The 29th Infantry Division was composed of National Guard units from Virginia, the District of 
Columbia and Maryland. It served with distinction in France, Belgium and Central Germany as 
part of the Ninth Army. 237 illustrations & 30 maps. 

£40.00
Ewing, J.       1979  Battery Press   New hardback copies. Reprint of the 1948 edition. 

26252 29 LET'S GO: THE 29TH INFANTRY DIVISION IN WORLD WAR II

315 pages

An illustrated history of the regiments wartime service, from Egypt 1939 to Greece 1945. 
Appendices. 

£15.00
Roberts, O. N.      1994  Old Comrades Association   Paperback, large, landscape format; fine copy in fine card covers 
(looks unread) . 

20439 31ST FIELD REGIMENT RA: A RECORD

90 pages

£55.00
Forbes, P.       1946  Sampson Low, Marston & Co. , Ltd.    Hardback without dustjacket; edge of pages yellowed, 
corners of pages dented throughout, one plate loose; a good clean copy in dented, scuffed and chipped boards, top of 
spine split. A good reference copy. 

31628 6TH GUARDS TANK BRIGADE: THE STORY OF GUARDSMEN IN CHURCHILL TANKS

244 pages

A concise history of the Division and its vehicles. DD tanks, CDL, minesweeping, bridge layers, 
AVRE, and flamethrowers; their combat use and role; Normandy, Netherlands and Germany. With 
4 pages of diagrams and maps in colour, 84 b/w illustrations, and operational appendix. The 
Author commanded the division's 30th Armoured Brigade. 

£28.00
Duncan, N.       1972  Profile Publications Ltd   Profile Book 3 AFV / Weapons Series. Hardback, ownership stamp on 
title page crossed out, endpaper creased, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in chipped and scuffed pictorial 
boards. 

23012 79TH ARMOURED DIVISION: HOBO'S FUNNIES

70 pages

The military and naval careers of the officers of Clan Surtherland. Illus, maps & diagrams. 

£12.00
Sutherland, M.       1996  Avon Books   Fine in lightly rubbed dustjacket. 

10980 A FIGHTING CLAN: SUTHERLAND OFFICERS 1250-1850

324 pages

Illustrated. 

£25.00

Brereton, J. M.      1982  Catterick, Published By the Regiment   Hardback wthout dustjacket; very good in lightly 
scuffed red cloth decorated boards. 

32848 A HISTORY OF THE 4TH/7TH ROYAL DRAGOON GUARDS AND THEIR PREDECESSORS 
1685-1980

494 pages

Illustrated. 

£12.00
Riordan, T. M. J.      1984  Self-Published   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. Limited, numbered edition. Signed by 
the Author. 

29821 A HISTORY OF THE 7TH FIELD COMPANY RE 1939-1946: THE 'SHINY 7TH' AT WAR

261 pages

Illustrated. 

£18.00
Macksey, K.       1983  Newtown Publications   Hardback, rub to endpaper, light blemish to edge of pages otherwise 
very good in creased & marked dustjacket. 

24971 A HISTORY OF THE ROYAL ARMOURED CORPS AND ITS PREDECESSORS 1914 TO 1975

229 pages
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Maps & illustrations. 

£10.00
Phelps, L. T. H. Major General.      1991  Royal Army Ordnance Corps   Hardback, wrinkle to edge of pages otherwise 
very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

18331 A HISTORY OF THE ROYAL ARMY ORDNANCE CORPS 1945-1982

608 pages

The United States female Marines. Illustrated +xpp. 

£20.00
Stremlow, M. V. Col. , U. S Marine Corps Reserve      1986  History and Museums Division, U. S. Marine Corps, 
Washington D. C.    Paperback, corners of pages a little dented otherwise very good in rubbed card covers. 

20601 A HISTORY OF THE WOMEN MARINES 1946-1977

250 pages

The 11th (Service) Battalion (Accrington) East Lancashire Regiment. A history of the Battalion 
raised from Accrington, Blackburn, Burnley and Chorley in World War One. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Turner, W.       1992  Leo Cooper   Paperback, corners of pages dented otherwise good in corner-creased card covers. 
Second impression. 

27199 ACCRINGTON PALS

256 pages

History of the Royal Horse Artillery battery raised 1939, served in Tunisia and Italy in 1942-45; 
and re-activated as a Territorial Army unit during the 1950's and 1960's. Roll of Honour, 
Honours and Awards. 

£10.00
Colquhoun, J.       1992  Leo Cooper   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

32592 ACTION FRONT! A HISTORY OF 'C' BATTERY HAC IN WAR AND PEACE

147 pages

First published 1902; complete and unabridged. 

£18.00
Grattan, W. (Oman, C. edited. )       1989  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 12. Hardback, lean to spine, otherwise very 
good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

10612 ADVENTURES WITH THE CONNAUGHT RANGERS 1809 - 1814

340 pages

Illustrated. 

£29.99

Flint, K.       2004  Helion   New hardback copies. 

32629 AIRBORNE ARMOUR: TETRACH, LOCUST, HAMILCAR AND THE 6TH AIRBORNE 
ARMOURED RECONNAISSANCE REGIMENT 1938-1950

223 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Naylor, M.       1995  Leo Cooper   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket (looks unread) . 

21092 AMONG FRIENDS: THE SCOTS GUARDS 1956-1993

284 pages

First hand account of the author's experiences as a tank commander, and later a squadron 
commander with the 8th Royal Tank Regiment. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00

Hamilton, S.       1995  Tom Donovan   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

17149 ARMOURED ODYSSEY: 8TH ROYAL TANK REGIMENT IN THE WESTERN DESERT 1941-42, 
PALESTINE, SYRIA, EGYPT 1943-1944, ITALY 1944-45

161 pages

The 5th Seaforth Highland Division. Revised edition, first published in 1946 as 'Sans Peur'. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00

Borthwick, A.       1994  Baton Wicks   Hardback, fine copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

18633 BATTALION: A BRITISH INFANTRY UNIT'S ACTIONS FROM EL ALAMEIN TO THE ELBE 
1942-1945

270 pages

The 5th Seaforth Highland Division. Revised edition, first published in 1946 as 'Sans Peur'. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00

Borthwick, A.       1994  Baton Wicks   Hardback, fine copy in lightly creased dustjacket. 

30068 BATTALION: A BRITISH INFANTRY UNIT'S ACTIONS FROM EL ALAMEIN TO THE ELBE 
1942-1945

270 pages

First published in 1911. Details of the army battle honours from Tangier 1662, to the 
commencement of the reign of King Edward VII. With maps & illustrations, +xxviiipp. 

£12.00
Norman, C. B.      1971  Davis & Charles Reprints   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in 
discoloured dustjacket. 

21751 BATTLE HONOURS OF THE BRITISH ARMY

500 pages
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A copmplete record of the officially named battle honours of the British and Commonwealth land 
forces from the Defence of Tangier 1662-80 to the first Gulf Campaign 1991.

£12.00

Rodger, A.       2003  Crowood Press   Hardback, fine in price-clipped dustjacket. 

18559 BATTLE HONOURS OF THE BRITISH EMPIRE AND COMMONWEALTH LAND FORCES 
1662-1991

494 pages

Majority of the books deals with the experience of the Royal Tank Regiment in World War Two; 
but includes a brief history of their First World War and inter-war service. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Delaforce, P.       2003  Alan Sutton   Hardback, fine copy in lightly scuffed dustjacket. 

31967 BATTLES WITH PANZERS: MONTY'S TANK BATTALIONS 1RTR & 2 RTR AT WAR

248 pages

Includes a brief history of their First World War and inter-war service. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Delaforce, P.       2003  Alan Sutton   Hardback, fine copy in lightly scuffed dustjacket. 

27164 BATTLES WITH PANZERS: MONTY'S TANK BATTALIONS 1RTR & 2 RTR AT WAR

248 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£30.00

James, N. D. G.      1980  The 268th Officers Reunion Association   Hardback, fine in scuffed and creased dustjacket. 

24954 BEFORE THE ECHOES DIE AWAY: THE STORY OF A WARWICKSHIRE TERRITORIAL 
GUNNER REGIMENT 1892-1969

194 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£30.00

James, N. D. G.      1980  The 268th Officers Reunion Association   Hardback, fine in scuffed and creased dustjacket. 

28748 BEFORE THE ECHOES DIE AWAY: THE STORY OF A WARWICKSHIRE TERRITORIAL 
GUNNER REGIMENT 1892-1969

194 pages

Maps & illustrations. 

£38.00

Hughes, B. P. Maj-Gen.      1971  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, bookplate to endpaper otherwise very good; 
clear adhesive plastic protective film stuck to creased dustjacket. Limited edition of 1000 copies. 

27569 BENGAL HORSE ARTILLERY 1800-1861: THE 'RED MEN' - A 19TH CENTURY CORPS 
D'ELITE

184 pages

Illustrated

£8.00

Parker, J.       2005  Headline   Hardback, fine in edge-creased dustjacket (looks unread) . 

20919 BLACK WATCH: THE INSIDE STORY OF THE OLDEST HIGHLAND REGIMENT IN THE 
BRITISH ARMY

378 pages

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Drummond, J. D.      1960  W. H. Allen   Hardback without dustjacket, corners of a few pages creased and dented, 
light foxing to pages otherwise good in dented and scuffed boards. 

30645 BLUE FOR A GIRL: THE STORY OF THE W.R.N.S

207 pages

Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£20.00
Sandars, J.       1979  Osprey   Vanguard 9. Paperback, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in creased card covers. 

32448 BRITISH GUARDS ARMOURED DIVISION 1941-45

40 pages

Limited edition reprint of 1979 edition. Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£22.00
Sandars, J.       2001  Osprey   Vanguard 9. Paperback, corners of pages dented throughout otherwise good in dented 
card covers. 

32015 BRITISH GUARDS ARMOURED DIVISION 1941-45

40 pages

Development of dress and appointments, with 9 colour plates and numerous line drawings and b/w 
photographs

£15.00
Bowling, A. H.      1972  Almark   Paperback, fine in lightly scuffed card covers. 

27968 BRITISH HUSSAR REGIMENTS 1805-1914

76 pages

This volume records the changes to the armoured, infantry and artillery regiments and battalions 
of the British Army from the end of the Second World War to 1995. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Bellis, M. A.      1997  Self-Published.    Datafile 10. Booklet, paperback, very good in scratched card covers. 

25637 BRITISH REGIMENTS 1945-1995

104 pages
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The story of the British volunteer soldier and the volunteer tradition in Leicstershire and Rutland. 
Illustrated. 

£5.00
Steppler, G. A.      1992  Alan Sutton   Hardback, fine in torn dustjacket. 

2355 BRITONS TO ARMS! 

185 pages

Prepared for the Air Ministry by the Ministry of Information. Published October 1945. Monte 
Vulture, Bruneval, North Africa, Sicily, Italy, Normandy, Arnhem and The Rhine. Maps. (Although 
not credited, the author is Hiliary St. George Saunders). 

£10.00

Ministry Of Information      1945  HMSO   Booklet; corner tips of a few pages creased, ink title to spine, otherwise 
good in lightly creased card covers. First edition. 

23181 BY AIR TO BATTLE: THE OFFICIAL ACCOUNT OF THE BRITISH FIRST AND SIXTH 
AIRBORNE DIVISIONS

144 pages

Prepared for the Air Ministry by the Ministry of Information. Published October 1945. Monte 
Vulture, Bruneval, North Africa, Sicily, Italy, Normandy, Arnhem and The Rhine. Maps. (Although 
not credited, the author is Hiliary St. George Saunders). 

£8.00

Ministry Of Information      1945  HMSO   Booklet; corner tips of a few pages creased, ink title to spine, otherwise 
good in lightly creased card covers. First edition. 

31904 BY AIR TO BATTLE: THE OFFICIAL ACCOUNT OF THE BRITISH FIRST AND SIXTH 
AIRBORNE DIVISIONS

144 pages

Study based on official records and numerous personal accounts of members of the Battalion. 
Service in Sicily, Italy and the Netherlands; includes much material on Arnhem and Oosterbeek; 
where they won two Victoria Crosses. Photographs & maps. 

£25.00

Junier, A. , Smulders, B. , Korsloot, J.      2003  Sigmond Publishing   New hardback copies. 

31809 BY LAND, SEA AND AIR: AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE 2ND BATTALION, THE 
SOUTH STAFFORDSHIRE REGIMENT 1940-1945

223 pages

Study based on official records and numerous personal accounts of members of the Battalion. 
Service in Sicily, Italy and the Netherlands; includes much material on Arnhem and Oosterbeek; 
where they won two Victoria Crosses. Photographs & maps. 

£29.99

Junier, A. , Smulders, B. , Korsloot, J.      2003  Sigmond Publishing   New hardback copies. Signed by Author Bart 
Smulders. 

32611 BY LAND, SEA AND AIR: AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE 2ND BATTALION, THE 
SOUTH STAFFORDSHIRE REGIMENT 1940-1945

223 pages

Sequel to the author's 'Churchill's Desert Rats'; completes the story of the 7th Armoured Division 
during the Second World War. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00

Delaforce, P.       2002  Alan Sutton   New hardback copies at reduced price; published £16.99.

12870 CHURCHILL'S DESERT RATS 2: 7TH ARMOURED DIVISION IN NORTH AFRICA, BURMA, 
SICILY AND ITALY

216 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00

Delaforce, P.       1994  Alan Sutton   Hardback, fine copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

17554 CHURCHILL'S DESERT RATS: FROM NORMANDY TO BERLIN WITH THE 7TH 
ARMOURED DIVISION

200 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00

Delaforce, P.       2001  Chancellor Press   Hardback, lean to spine otherwise a good, clean copy in edge-creased 
dustjacket. Reprint. 

25434 CHURCHILL'S DESERT RATS: FROM NORMANDY TO BERLIN WITH THE 7TH 
ARMOURED DIVISION

200 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00

Delaforce, P.       2003  Sutton   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £7.99.

18782 CHURCHILL'S DESERT RATS: FROM NORMANDY TO BERLIN WITH THE 7TH 
ARMOURED DIVISION

229 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Doherty, R.       1994  Irish Academic Press   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

24146 CLEAR THE WAY! A HISTORY OF THE 38TH (IRISH) BRIGADE, 1941-47

336 pages
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Illustrated with fold-out maps, and b/w photographs. 

£28.00
Gill, R. & Groves, J. (compiled. )       1946  Hannover, Germany   Hardback without dustjacket, a very good, clean 
copy in marked cloth boards. (One of the best preserved copies I've seen. ) 

30654 CLUB ROUTE IN EUROPE: THE STORY OF 30 CORPS IN THE EUROPEAN CAMPAIGN

192 pages

The regiment, its uniform and equipment through the ages; illustrated throughout in b/w and 
colour. 

£10.00
Stadden, C.       1973  Almark Publishing Co. Ltd.    Hardback, very good copy in edge-creased dustjacket. Inscribed 
by the Author. Signed copy. 

28593 COLDSTREAM GUARDS: DRESS AND APPOINTMENTS 1658-1972

84 pages

The regiment, its uniform and equipment through the ages; illustrated throughout in b/w and 
colour. 

£8.00
Stadden, C.       1973  Almark Publishing Co. Ltd.    Paperback, very good in very good card covers. 

28592 COLDSTREAM GUARDS: DRESS AND APPOINTMENTS 1658-1972

84 pages

Roll of Officers in the Royal Army Medical Corps 1898-1960. Volume II: Bibliographical details 
of all permanent Regular officers who were commissioned in the Royal Army Medical Corps 
between 23 June 1898 and 1960. +xxxpp. 

£12.00

Drew, R.       1968  The Wellcome Historical Medical Library   Hardback, fine copy in lightly marked blue cloth 
boards; without dustjacket if issued. 

19915 COMMISSIONED OFFICERS IN THE MEDICAL SERVICES OF THE BRITISH ARMY 1660-
1960: VOLUME II

452 pages

A regular army unit, the First Infantry Division was one of the first combat formations to move 
overseas in WWII. Served in Algeria-French Morocco, Tunisia, Sicily, Normandy, Northern 
France, Rhineland, and Ardennes-Alsace. With 115 illustrations & 19 maps. 

£35.99
Knickerbocker, H. R.      2002  Battery Press   New hardback copies. Reprint of 1947 edition. 

26258 DANGER FORWARD: THE STORY OF THE FIRST DIVISION IN WORLD WAR II

479 pages

Illustrated. 

£22.00
Baker, W. D.      1987  Spa Books   Hardback, fine in yellowed dustjacket. 

29244 DARE TO WIN: THE STORY OF THE NEW ZEALAND SPECIAL AIR SERVICE

107 pages

Majority of the study deals with their role during the Second World War. Illustrated. 

£5.00

Parker, J.       2005  Bounty Books   Hardback, fine in lightly creased dustjacket. Reprint. 

25654 DESERT RATS: FROM EL ALAMEIN TO BASRA: THE INSIDE STORY OF A MILITARY 
LEGEND

376 pages

Account of the Canadian regiment, which details of their World War Two service. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Smith, K. B.      1987  Dundurn Press Ltd.    Paperback, light blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in lightly 
creased card covers. 

27209 DUFFY'S REGIMENT: A HISTORY OF THE HASTINGS AND PRINCE EDWARD REGIMENT

222 pages

From formation in 1945, the history of the regiment and service in Korea, Malaya, Borneo and 
Vietnam to operations in Afghanistan 2006. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Horner, D. & Bou, J. (edited. )       2008  Allen & Unwin   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

32862 DUTY FIRST: A HISTORY OF THE ROYAL AUSTRALIAN REGIMENT (SECOND EDITION) 

526 pages

The Division served in Algeria-French Morocco, Tunisia, Sicily, Normandy, North France, the 
Rhineland, and Ardennes-Alsace. With 172 illustrations & 36 maps. 

£48.00

Mittelman, J. B.       2003  Battery Press   New hardback copies. Reprint of 1948 edition. 

26259 EIGHT STARS TO VICTORY: A HISTORY OF THE VETERAN NINTH US INFANTRY 
DIVISION

408 pages

Tracing the history of the 14th and 20th Light Dragoons from their formation in the eighteenth 
century through their amalgamation after the First World War, up to 1970. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Oatts. L. B. Lt-Col.      1975  Ward Lock   Hardback, bookplate to preface page otherwise very good in creased & 
price-clipped dustjacket. 

28187 EMPEROR'S CHAMBERMAIDS: THE STORY OF THE 14TH / 20TH KING'S HUSSARS

518 pages
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Tracing the history of the 14th and 20th Light Dragoons from their formation in the eighteenth 
century through their amalgamation after the First World War, up to 1970. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Oatts. L. B. Lt-Col.      1975  Ward Lock   Hardback, corner of endpaper clipped, otherwise good in heavily torn, 
creased and badly tape-repaired, price-clipped dustjacket. 

28188 EMPEROR'S CHAMBERMAIDS: THE STORY OF THE 14TH / 20TH KING'S HUSSARS

518 pages

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Popham, H.       1984  Leo Cooper   Hardback, dent to corner of boards, blemish to margin of a few pages otherwise 
very good in marked dustjacket. 

18873 F.A.N.Y THE STORY OF THE WOMEN'S TRANSPORT SERVICE 1907-1984

146 pages

Fourteen of the most important actions in the modern history of the regiment; from the Siege of 
Ladysmith during the Boer War; service in the First and Second World Wars, in Korea and in 
Borneo. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Richardson, M.       2002  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.95.

16721 FIGHTING TIGERS: EPIC ACTIONS OF THE ROYAL LEICESTERSHIRE REGIMENT

240 pages

Compiled by Major 'Ned' Thornburn, MC. , TD. , MA. , from original eye-witness accounts. 
Illustrated. 

£7.00

Thornburn, N. Maj.       1987  The 4th Bn K. S. L. I. Museum Trust   Booklet, very good paperback copy in stained 
card covers. 

25501 FIRST INTO ANTWERP: THE PART PLAYED BY 4TH BN KING'S SHROPSHIRE LIGHT 
INFANTRY IN THE LIBERATION OF THE CITY IN SEPTEMBER 1944

53 pages

Reprint of Infantry Journal Press edition, first published in the late 1940s. The 4th Division served 
on Roi-Namur, Saipan, Tinian, and Iwo Jima. With 414 illustrations & 7 maps. 

£35.00
Proehl, C. W.       1989  Battery Press   New hardback copies. 

26267 FOURTH MARINE DIVISION IN WORLD WAR II

238 pages

Detailed study following the 156, one of the first British parachute battalions, from their formation 
in Delhi to the Battle of Arnhem and its aftermath. With many first-hand accounts. Includes 
material on Operations Pegasus I and II. With over 350 b/w photographs (many previously 
unpublished) , and 40 colour maps and illustrations. 

£35.00
O'Reilly, J.       2009  Thoroton Publishing Ltd.    New hardback copies. Signed by the Author. 

31586 FROM DELHI TO ARNHEM: 156 PARACHUTE BATTALION

432 pages

The 9th (Service) BattaIlion King's Own Yorkshire Light Infantry. Llustrations & maps. 

£9.99

Clayton, D.       2004  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £17.99. 

25522 FROM PONTEFRACT TO PICARDY: THE 9TH KING'S OWN YORKSHIRE LIGHT 
INFANTRY IN THE FIRST WORLD WAR

255 pages

The memoirs of 'Pip' Roberts; a tank officer who became the youngest divisional commander in 
the British Army. Roberts served in North Africa in command of 3rd Royal Tank Regiment, 22nd 
Armoured Brigade, and latterly with 26th Armoured Brigade. During the Normandy campaign he 
commanded 11th Armoured Division. Illustrations & maps. 

£48.00
Roberts, G. P. B. , Major-General      1987  William Kimber   Hardback, lean to spine otherwise very good in lightly 
creased dustjacket. 

31646 FROM THE DESERT TO THE BALTIC

256 pages

The memoirs of 'Pip' Roberts; a tank officer who became the youngest divisional commander in 
the British Army. Roberts served in North Africa in command of 3rd Royal Tank Regiment, 22nd 
Armoured Brigade, and latterly with 26th Armoured Brigade. During the Normandy campaign he 
commanded 11th Armoured Division. Illustrations & maps. 

£45.00
Roberts, G. P. B. , Major-General      1987  William Kimber   Hardback, stain to edge of pages, lean to spine otherwise 
good in torn and creased dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

28655 FROM THE DESERT TO THE BALTIC

256 pages

Illustrated. 

£25.00
Harclerode, P.       2000  Caxton   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

32483 'GO TO IT! ' THE ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE 6TH AIRBORNE DIVISION

192 pages
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Tracing the Irish involvement in the British Army from the eighteenth century to the Second World 
War. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Bowen, D. & J.       2005  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £25.00.

30887 HEROIC OPTION: THE IRISH IN THE BRITISH ARMY

331 pages

The 398th Infantry Regiment was part of the 100th Infantry Division in World War II. This history 
was originally published by the Infantry Journal Press in 1947. Awards, decorations and ROH. 
With 52 illustrations & 11 maps. 

£25.00
Boston, B.       1982  Battery Press   Hardback, fine copy in decorated brown cloth boards

20051 HISTORY OF THE 398TH INFANTRY REGIMENT IN WORLD WAR II

208 pages

The story of the 7th Armoured Division from June 1943 to the Victory Parade in Berlin on 21st 
July 1945. Operations in Italy and in NW Europe. Illustrated with 65 photographic plates, and 11 
maps. 

£14.00
Lindsay, M. & Johnston, M. E.      2005  MLRS   New paperback reprint of the 1945 edition. (please note this is a 
print-on-demand reprint of the original publication; production quality is variable. ) 

14299 HISTORY OF THE 7TH ARMOURED DIVISION JUNE 1943-JULY 1945

172 pages

Tracing the formation of the Corps in 1859 as a rifle club, to 1972. Details of its Colonels and war 
service, in South Africa during the Boer War, and role in World War One and Two. Appendices on 
the Strength of the Corps 1860-1972, and Uniform 1859-1972.

£8.00
Strachan, H.       1976  Midas Books   Hardback, occasional ink margin notes and underlining to text, dustjacket 
yellowed and taped to boards- a good reference copy. 

18832 HISTORY OF THE CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY OFFICERS TRAINING CORPS

289 pages

First published in the late 1940s by Infantry Journal Press as the official unit history for the 6th 
Marine Division in World War II. Covers activities of the First Provisional Marine Brigade on 
Guam and then entire division on Okinawa. Includes roster of unit veterans. With 235 illustrations 
& 17 maps. 

£35.00
Cass, B.       1989  Battery Press   New hardback copies. 

26266 HISTORY OF THE SIXTH MARINE DIVISION

262 pages

Illustration +xiiipp. 

£12.00
Benwell, H. A.      1919  The Cornhill Company, Boston   Hardback, exlib, usual library stamps and markings, without 
dustjacket, boards stained & dented, creasing and occasional tears and marks to pages; lean to spine - a well-thumbed 
reference copy. First edition. 

27454 HISTORY OF THE YANKEE DIVISION

283 pages

Served in the Philippines, 1941, at Bataan and Corregidor until May 1942. Reactivated in 1944 
from veterans of the disbanded USMC Raider Battalions, the new 4th saw combat at Emirau, 
Guam, Okinawa and the Occupation of Japan. With 60 illustrations & 33 maps. 

£38.00
Condit, W. H. & Turnbladf, C.      1989  Battery Press   New hardback copies. Reprint of 1960 edition. 

26280 HOLD HIGH THE TORCH: A HISTORY OF THE 4TH MARINES (REGIMENT) 

504 pages

A record of the services of officers, non-commissioned officers and men of the five light cavalry 
regiments, which made up the Light Brigade at Balaclava on October 25th 1854 and saw service 
in the Crimea from September 1854 to the end of the War. Illustrated. 

£25.00
Lummis, W. M. (Wynn, K. G. edited. )       1973  J. B. Hayward and Son   Hardback, very good in torn & creased 
dustjacket. 

27068 HONOUR THE LIGHT BRIGADE

320 pages

Complete record of the fifty-eight Honour Titles held by units of the Royal Artillery; from the 
eighteenth century to the 1950s. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Hughes, B. P. Maj. Gen.        The Dorset Press   Hardback, bookplate to front paste-down, otherwise very good in 
edge-creased dustjacket. (No published date circa mid-1970s. ) 

30147 HONOUR TITLES OF THE ROYAL ARTILLERY

222 pages

The 10th, 11th, 12th and 13th (Service) Battalions of the East Yorkshire Regiment. A history of 92 
Infantry Brigade, 31st Division. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Bilton, D.       1999  Leo Cooper   Paperback, corners of pages dented otherwise good in corner-creased card covers. 

27197 HULL PALS

248 pages
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Study compiled from original battalion records and veterans accounts. The 307th served in Sicily, 
Italy, Normandy, Holland, Belgium and Germany. Includes POW lists, ROH and Awards. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£15.99
Turnbull, P.       2005  Authorhouse   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £21.99. Signed by the 
Author. 

32332 I MAINTAIN THE RIGHT: THE 307TH AIRBORNE ENGINEER BATTALION IN WW II

202 pages

The official unit history for the 10th Armored Division in World War II. Served in the Rhineland, 
Ardennes-Alsace, Central Europe. With 187 illustrations & 29 maps. 

£30.00
Nichols, L. M.      2000  Battery Press   Hardback, fine in chipped dustjacket. Reprint of 1954 edition. 

14366 IMPACT: THE BATTLE STORY OF THE TENTH ARMORED DIVISION

354 pages

Its history and treasures. 

£10.00

Wood, S.       1988  Mainstream Publishing   Fine in fine dustjacket. 

12639 IN THE FINEST TRADITION: THE ROYAL SCOTS DRAGOON GUARDS (CARABINIERS & 
GREYS) 

160 pages

History of the division from the Napoleonic wars through to the 1970s, much on WW2. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
McNich, R.       1978  Ian Allan   Hardback, bookplate & inscription to front paste-down, light foxing to edge of pages 
otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

9951 IRON DIVISION: THE HISTORY OF THE 3RD DIVISION

192 pages

A study of the history, philosophy and character of the Rifle Brigade. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Bryant, A.       1972  Collins   Hardback, very good in torn & creased dustjacket. 

24345 JACKETS OF GREEN

478 pages

A study of the history, philosophy and character of the Rifle Brigade. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Bryant, A.       1972  Collins   Hardback, very good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

28774 JACKETS OF GREEN

478 pages

Articles include: His Majesty's 47th Regiment of Foot in Canada: 1777-1782; The Monsoon in 
Flanders, 1917; The English Country Regiments. 

£5.00

Various Authors.            Paperback, fine in lightly creased card covers. 

21064 JOURNAL OF THE SOCIETY FOR ARMY HISTORICAL RESEARCH: VOLUME LXXIV 
NUMBER 300, WINTER 1996

76 pages

Articles include: A Grenadier Officer's Mitre Cap of Le Regiment Royal-Ecossois; 1745, Light 
Infantry in the Foot Guards c.1776; Lucan, Cardigan and Raglan's Order. 

£5.00

Various Authors.            Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

21066 JOURNAL OF THE SOCIETY FOR ARMY HISTORICAL RESEARCH: VOLUME LXXV 
NUMBER 302, SUMMER 1997

76 pages

Articles include: The Peninsular Commissary; Jitra: the Forgotten Battle; Baron Desart of the 1st 
or Royal Regiment of Foot, 1769.

£4.00

Various Authors.            Paperback, wrinkle to edge of pages & covers, card covers creased. 

21068 JOURNAL OF THE SOCIETY FOR ARMY HISTORICAL RESEARCH: VOLUME LXXV 
NUMBER 304, WINTER 1997

70 pages

Articles include: British Military Dress from Contemporary Newspapers, 1682-1799: Extracts 
from the Notebook of the Revd Percy Sumner; Accounting for Local Management Control in the 
Late Victorian Volunteer Army. 

£5.00

Various Authors.            Paperback, fine in card covers. 

21087 JOURNAL OF THE SOCIETY FOR ARMY HISTORICAL RESEARCH: VOLUME SEVENTY-
EIGHT NUMBER 314, SUMMER 2000

84 pages
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Articles include: The Crealocks: Two Soldier Artists from the Crimea to the Zulu War; 'The Soul 
of the Artillery': Congreve's Rockets and their Effectiveness in Warfare. 

£5.00

Various Authors.            Paperback, light wrinkle to margin of pages otherwise very good in marked card covers. 

21088 JOURNAL OF THE SOCIETY FOR ARMY HISTORICAL RESEARCH: VOLUME SEVENTY-
EIGHT NUMBER 316, WINTER 2000

80 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£18.00
Page, M.       1998  Leo Cooper   Hardback, lean to spine otherwise very good in scratched dustjacket. 

22336 KAR: A HISTORY OF THE KING'S AFRICAN RIFLES AND EAST AFRICAN FORCES

298 pages

A history of the 15th (Service) Battalion (1st Leeds) The Prince of Wales's Own (West Yorkshire 
Regiment) 1914-1918. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Milner, L.       1999  Leo Cooper   Paperback, corners of pages dented otherwise good in corner-creased card covers. 

27198 LEEDS PALS

280 pages

The Division served in the campaigns in the Rhineland and Ardennes-Alsace. With 153 
illustrations & 21 maps. 

£38.00
The Divisional Historical Association (Ed. )       2000  Battery Press   New hardback copies. Reprint of 1947 edition. 

26257 LIGHTNING: THE HISTORY OF THE 78TH INFANTRY DIVISION

313 pages

Illustrated. 

£30.00
Seth, R.       1955  Victor Gollancz   Hardback, dent and crease to bottom margin of a few pages otherwise a very good 
copy in heavily torn and part-missing dustjacket. 

28571 LION WITH BLUE WINGS: THE STORY OF THE GLIDER PILOT REGIMENT 1942-1945

245 pages

Illustrated. 

£28.00
Seth, R.       1955  Victor Gollancz   Hardback, boards discoloured, pages yellowed otherwise good in torn and marked 
dustjacket. 

28692 LION WITH BLUE WINGS: THE STORY OF THE GLIDER PILOT REGIMENT 1942-1945

245 pages

Illustrated. 

£30.00
Seth, R.       1956  Victor Gollancz   Hardback, heavy foxing to edge of pages otherwise text bright and clean, in torn 
dustjacket. Second impression. Reprint. 

28582 LION WITH BLUE WINGS: THE STORY OF THE GLIDER PILOT REGIMENT 1942-1945

245 pages

Detailed study of the formation, training, organisation & operations; the men and their 
experiences. Illustrated throughout from over 600 contemporary photographs and over 200 colour 
photos of surviving artefacts, badges, insignia etc. Citations & rolls. 

£55.00
Pittaway, J. & Fourie, C.       2002  Dandy Agencies, SA.    Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket.  

29882 LRDG RHODESIA: RHODESIANS IN THE LONG RANGE DESERT GROUP

268 pages

With biographical notes on officers. 

£15.00
Holme, N. & Kirby, E. L. Maj.      1978  Regimental Museum / Spink   Hardback without dustjacket, blue leatherette 
boards, spine title faded, contents very good. 

24794 MEDAL ROLLS 23RD FOOT - ROYAL WELCH FUSILIERS NAPOLEONIC PERIOD

206 pages

Includes musical customs, dress distintions, Officer's Mess customs, regimental Colours, and 
regimental mascots; illustrated. 

£4.00
Edwards, T. J. Maj.      1950  Gale and Polden   Hardback, second edition; exlib, ownership sticker and rub to paste 
down where library label removed, chip to spine, without dustjacket, a good working copy in red cloth boards. 

20063 MILITARY CUSTOMS

193 pages

History tracing the regiment from the sixteenth century origins. Produced as part of the 
Regiment's celebration of its 'Double Royal' title. Illustrated. 

£25.00

Watson, G.       1996  Hooper, Smeeden & Pope, Monmouth   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, ink mark to edge of 
pages otherwise good in very good dustjacket. 

29990 MILITIAMEN AND SAPPERS: A HISTORY OF THE ROYAL MONMOUTHSHIRE ROYAL 
ENGINEERS (MILITIA) 

233 pages

Regiments and Unit Histories - by titlePaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 9 of 2522 August 2010



The 4th 'Black Rat' and 8th 'Red Fox' Independent Armoured Brigades in World War Two; 
illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Delaforce, P.       2000  Chancellor Press   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. Reprint. 

21507 MONTY'S MARAUDERS

224 pages

The 4th 'Black Rat' and 8th 'Red Fox' Independent Armoured Brigades in World War Two; 
illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Delaforce, P.       1997  Tom Donovan Publishing   Hardback, first edition, remains of ownership sticker to fron paste-
dwn otherwise very good in very good dustjacket. 

27596 MONTY'S MARAUDERS: BLACK RAT AND RED FOX

224 pages

The 4th 'Black Rat' and 8th 'Red Fox' Independent Armoured Brigades in World War Two; 
illustrations & maps. 

£7.00
Delaforce, P.       1998  Tom Donovan Publishing   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

25568 MONTY'S MARAUDERS: BLACK RAT AND RED FOX

224 pages

The 4th 'Black Rat' and 8th 'Red Fox' Independent Armoured Brigades in World War Two; 
illustrations & maps. 

£7.00
Delaforce, P.       1998  Tom Donovan Publishing   Paperback, light crease to margin of a few pages otherwise very 
good in lightly creased card covers. 

18628 MONTY'S MARAUDERS: BLACK RAT AND RED FOX

224 pages

An in-depth history and overview of all aspects of Scottish military music. Military bands, 
marches, dress, and origins. Illustrated. 

£14.99
Murray, D.       2001  Mercat Press   New hardback copies. 

32707 MUSIC OF THE SCOTTISH REGIMENTS

340 pages

Maps & illustrations. 

£10.99

Doherty, R.       2006  Spellmount   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £25.00. 

25408 NONE BOLDER: THE HISTORY OF THE 51ST HIGHLAND DIVISION IN THE SECOND 
WORLD WAR

304 pages

Study based on official records and personal accounts of members of the battalion. The battalion 
took part in the nine days of bitter fighting at Oosterbeek. Includes Battalion Roll of Honour. 
Illustrated. 

£29.99

Sigmond, R. N.      2009  Self Published.    New paperback copies. Revised edition; reprint of 1997 edition. Signed by 
the Author. 

32108 OFF AT LAST: AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE 7TH (GALLOWAY) BATTALION THE 
KING'S OWN SCOTTISH BORDERERS 1939-1945

220 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Lindsay, O.       1996  Leo Cooper   Hardback, corners of pages dented, lean to spine, pages yellowed otherwise good 
in torn and creased dustjacket. 

32252 ONCE A GRENADIER: THE GRENADIER GUARDS 1945-1995

414 pages

Maps & illustrations. 

£15.00

Doherty, R.       1994  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good copy in creased dustjacket. 

14729 ONLY THE ENEMY IN FRONT (EVERY OTHER BEGGAR BEHIND…) THE RECCE CORPS 
AT WAR 1940-1946

286 pages

Maps & illustrations. 

£14.00

Doherty, R.       1994  BCA Book Club   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in fine 
dustjacket. 

21514 ONLY THE ENEMY IN FRONT (EVERY OTHER BEGGAR BEHIND…) THE RECCE CORPS 
AT WAR 1940-1946

286 pages

Maps & illustrations. 

£15.00

Doherty, R.       1994  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good copy in creased dustjacket. 

20449 ONLY THE ENEMY IN FRONT (EVERY OTHER BEGGAR BEHIND…) THE RECCE CORPS 
AT WAR 1940-1946

286 pages
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Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Harclerode, P.       1993  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, fine copy in lightly creased dustjacket. 

15706 PARA! FIFTY YEARS OF THE PARACHUTE REGIMENT

415 pages

The story of The General Headquarters Liaison Regiment, code-named 'Phantom'. Illustrated. 

£28.00

Parlour, A. & S.       2003  Cerberus   New hardback copies; now out of print. 

25506 PHANTOM AT WAR: THE BRITISH ARMY'S SECRET INTELLIGENCE & 
COMMUNICATION REGIMENT OF WWII

340 pages

Verbatim report of the Court Martial which cost Lord Brundenell his command of the 16th Kings 
Hussars. Brundenell later became the Earl of Cardigan, purchased the command of the 11th 
Hussars and led the Charge of the Light Brigade at Balaclava. 

£12.00

Anon.       1970  Frederick Muller Ltd.    Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good copy in torn & 
marked dustjacket. Facsimile reprint of 1834 edition. 

14998 PROCEEDINGS OF THE GENERAL COURT MARTIAL ON CAPTAIN WATHEN, 15TH KINGS 
HUSSARS

286 pages

Verbatim report of the Court Martial which cost Lord Brundenell his command of the 16th Kings 
Hussars. Brundenell later became the Earl of Cardigan, purchased the command of the 11th 
Hussars and led the Charge of the Light Brigade at Balaclava. 

£14.00

Anon.       1970  Frederick Muller Ltd.    Hardback, very good copy in stained dustjacket. Facsimile reprint of 1834 
edition. 

20973 PROCEEDINGS OF THE GENERAL COURT MARTIAL ON CAPTAIN WATHEN, 15TH KINGS 
HUSSARS

286 pages

Illustrated. 

£16.99
Davies, S. R.      2007  Woodfield   New paperback copies. 

28066 RAF POLICE CAPE TOWN TO KABUL 1918-2006

248 pages

Illustrated. 

£16.00
Davies, S. R.      2006  Woodfield   New paperback copies. 

23164 RAF POLICE OPERATIONS IN EUROPE 1918-2005

264 pages

Illustrated with 16 pages of b/w photographs. Maps. 

£12.00
Thompson, J.       1989  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, small dent to margin of a few pages otherwise very good 
in torn dustjacket. 

28357 READY FOR ANYTHING: THE PARACHUTE REGIMENT AT WAR 1940-1982

365 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£14.99
Delaforce, P.       2009  Amberley Publishing   New paperback copies. 

31417 RED CROWN AND DRAGON: 53RD WELSH DIVISION IN NORTH-WEST EUROPE, 1944-1945

224 pages

Guide to the regimental histories, campaigns, battles, honours, awards & distinctions. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Hallows, I. S.      1994  New Orchard   Hardback, fine copy in faded dustjacket. 

12591 REGIMENTS AND CORPS OF THE BRITISH ARMY

320 pages

Guide to the regimental histories, campaigns, battles, honours, awards & distinctions. Illus. 

£16.00
Hallows, I. S.      1994  New Orchard   Fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

14002 REGIMENTS AND CORPS OF THE BRITISH ARMY

320 pages

Illus & maps. 

£8.00

Keown-Boyd, H.       1994  Leo Cooper   Fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

13643 REMEMBER WITH ADVANTAGES: A HISTORY OF THE 10TH, 11TH & ROYAL HUSSARS 
1945-1992

296 pages
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From activation in 1942 to 1945. Appendices include a Roll of Honor for division dead, an 
accounting of individual decorations, foreign citations awarded to the division and airborne songs 
and poems. 122 illustrations & photographs and 107 maps. 

£44.00
Rapport, L. & Northwood, A.       2000  Battery Press   New hardback copies; issued without dustjacket. Reprint of the 
original 1948 edition (not the later 1965 second edition. ) 

21990 RENDEZVOUS WITH DESTINY: A HISTORY OF THE 101ST AIRBORNE DIVISION

822 pages

A tank commander's account of the formation, training and early actions (Invasion of North 
Africa) of the American 2nd Armored Division 'Hell On Wheels'. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Perkins, N. H. Major & Rogers, M. E.      1988  Kristall Productions   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

32005 ROLL AGAIN SECOND ARMORED: THE PRELUDE TO FAME 1940-43

128 pages

Colour plates by Michael Youens. 

£8.00
Grant, C.       1972  Osprey   Men at Arms. 1st edition. Paperback, covers a little yellowed otherwise very good. 

4841 ROYAL SCOTS GREYS

40 pages

Special reprint of the first, 1972 edition. Men at Arms series. Colour plates by Michael Youens. 

£12.00
Grant, C.       2001  Osprey   Paperback, fine in yellowed card covers. 

25575 ROYAL SCOTS GREYS

40 pages

15th, 16th, 19th and 20th Battalions Lancashire Fusiliers; a history of the Salford Brigade. 
Illustrated. 

£15.00
Stedman, M.       1993  Leo Cooper   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

27192 SALFORD PALS

264 pages

The first account of Australia's elite regular special forces soldiers. Based on patrol reports 
supplemented with interviews with participants. Its role in Borneo, and operations in Vietnam. 
Maps and illustrations. 

£30.00

Horner, D.       1989  Battery Press   Hardback, small tear to edge of first few pages otherwise fine in fine dustjacket 
(looks unread). 

31021 SAS: PHANTOMS OF THE JUNGLE: A HISTORY OF THE AUSTRALIAN SPECIAL AIR 
SERVICE

527 pages

Organization, training and missions, with many first-hand accounts. Illustrated with over 200 
previously unpublished photographs taken by SEALS in the field. 

£10.00
Bahmanyar, M. & Osman, C.       2008  Osprey Publishing   Hardback, gloss pages a little bowed otherwise good in 
edge-creased dustjacket. 

27339 SEALS: THE US NAVY'S ELITE FIGHTING FORCE

256 pages

The first fully authorised history of the service, tracing its history from its formation in 1921. 
Illustrated. 

£8.00
Miller, H.       1971  Newman Neame   Hardback, very good copy in lightly creased, price-clipped dustjacket. 

20361 SERVICE TO THE SERVICES: THE STORY OF THE NAAFI

156 pages

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Bahmanyar, M.       2005  Osprey   Hardback, fine in marked dustjacket. 

22082 SHADOW WARRIORS: A HISTORY OF THE US RANGERS

336 pages

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Bahmanyar, M.       2006  Osprey   Paperback, fine in lightly creased card covers. 

22081 SHADOW WARRIORS: A HISTORY OF THE US RANGERS

336 pages

The Royal Warwickshire Regiment, 6th Foot. The author enlisted as a 'Band Boy in 1925, and 
later served as Adjutant and Quartermaster. The life of a soldier. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Pickering, J. Major.       1993  The Pentland Press Ltd.    Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. 

31460 SOLDIER OF THE SIXTH

184 pages

Memoir of the Kings African Rifles and their fighting in Burma against the Japanese. Illus & maps.

£8.00
Nunneley, J.       2000  Cassell & Co.    Fine in fine dustjacket. 

10975 TALES FROM THE KING'S AFRICAN RIFLES

213 pages
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Study based on the Battalion's war diary, letters and personal recollections. The 9 RTR served in 
North-West Europe following D-Day. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Beale, P.       1997  Budding Books   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. Reprint. 

32752 TANK TRACKS: 9TH BATTALION ROYAL TANK REGIMENT AT WAR 1940-45

238 pages

Based on the Battalion's war diary, letters and personal recollections. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Beale, P.       1997  Sutton Publishing   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

24378 TANK TRACKS: 9TH BATTALION ROYAL TANK REGIMENT AT WAR 1940-45

238 pages

Account of 10 (Inter-Allied) Commando; composed entirely of men who came from countries 
under Nazi occupation including Nazi Germany itself. Illustrated & maps. 

£15.00
Dear, I.       1987  Leo Cooper   Hardback, fine copy in price-clipped dustjacket. 

15722 TEN COMMANDO 1942-1945

208 pages

Including a roll of all ranks present with biographical notes. 

£20.00
Lagden, A. & Sly, J.       1998  Self Published   Hardback, fine in edge-creased dustjacket. Second editon. 

23509 THE 2/73RD AT WATERLOO

272 pages

Includes biographical details of over 320 officers and some other ranks. Awards & casualty lists, 
and details of the 269 men who were court-martialled. Maps & illustrations. 

£10.00
Taylor, J. W.      2005  Four Courts Press   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

32405 THE 2ND ROYAL IRISH RIFLES IN THE GREAT WAR

362 pages

Part of the 103rd 'Cactus' Infantry division, served in Southern France in October 1944. They 
fought through the Vosges sector and later into the Rhineland and Austria. First published 1947 
by the Infantry Journal Press. 96 illustrations &13 maps. 

£24.99
East, W. & Gleason, W. F.      1986  Battery Press   New hardback copies. 

20052 THE 409TH INFANTRY IN WORLD WAR II

167 pages

The story of the famous West Country Division which captured Mont Picon, the key to Normandy, 
forced the crossing of the Seine, were the first British troops to fight in Germany, and turned the 
tide in the Reichswald thus enabling the Allied to close with the Rhine. Written by one of its 
brigadiers who was present from start to finish. With 21 sketch-maps and illustrations. +xipp. 

£40.00
Essame, H. Major-General. (compiled. )       1952  William Clowes and Sons Limited.    Hardback, previous owner's 
gift inscription to endpaper otherwise a very good, clean, tight copy in creased dustjacket. First edition. 

31645 THE 43RD WESSEX DIVISION AT WAR 1944-1945

292 pages

The 6th Infantry Division served in the Pacific theater in New Guinea and the Philippines. With 
221 illustrations & 20 maps. 

£38.00
Anon.       1983  Battery Press   New hardback copies. Reprint of 1947 edition. 

26256 THE 6TH INFANTRY DIVISION IN WORLD WAR II 1939-1945

180 pages

With 47 illustrations & 14 maps. 

£35.00
Schultz, P.       1980  Battery Press   New hardback copies. Reprint of 1949 edition. 

26255 THE 85TH INFANTRY DIVISION IN WORLD WAR II

240 pages

Over 230 b/w and colour photographs, 

£30.00

Anzuoni, R. P.      2001  Schiffer   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

29846 THE ALL AMERICAN: AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE 82ND AIRBORNE DIVISION 
1917 - TO THE PRESENT

176 pages

Reprint of 1923 edition. This volume deals with service during the Napoleonic Wars. 

£12.00
Butler, L. Lieutenant-Colonel.       2002  Naval & Military Press   Paperback, previous owner's name to endpaper 
otherwise very good in card covers. 

32183 THE ANNALS OF THE KINGS ROYAL RIFLE CORPS: VOLUME II - THE GREEN JACKET

348 pages

Colour plates by Michael Youens. 

£9.00
Seatons, A.       1973  Osprey   Men at Arms 1st edition, paperback, covers & edge of pages yellowed otherwise very 
good. 

14808 THE ARMY OF THE GERMAN EMPIRE 1870-1888

40 pages
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Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Delaforce, P.       1993  Alan Sutton / Special Forces Edition   Paperback, corners of pages creased otherwise good in 
creased card covers. 

32613 THE BLACK BULL: NORMANDY TO THE BALTIC WITH THE 11TH ARMOURED DIVISION

252 pages

Collection of over 200 photographs with captions. 

£5.99
The Black Watch Regimental Trustees      2006  Tempus   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

31244 THE BLACK WATCH: THE BLACK WATCH PHOTOGRAPHIC ARCHIVE

128 pages

A history of the 350th Infantry Regiment 1944-1945. Served as part of the 88th Infantry Division 
in Italy during WWII. Reprint of the 1976 edition published by the 88th Infantry Division 
Association. With 72 illustrations & 46 maps. 

£19.99
Wallace, J. E.      1986  Battery Press   New hardback copies in stock. 

20252 THE BLUE DEVIL 'BATTLE MOUNTAIN' REGIMENT IN ITALY

266 pages

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Heathcote, T. A.      2002  Leo Cooper   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £25.00.

20158 THE BRITISH ADMIRALS OF THE FLEET 1734-1995: A BIOGRAPHICAL DICTIONARY

338 pages

A brief but concise guide to the history, equipment and uniforms of the Gloucestershire Regiment. 
With 4 pages of colour illutrations by the author, of the uniforms of the First and Second World 
Wars. With numerous b/w photographs & illustrations. 

£10.99

Chappell, M.       1990  Wessex Military Publishing   Booklet, fine in card covers (looks unread) . 

22948 THE BRITISH SOLDIER IN THE 20TH CENTURY: REGIMENTAL SPECIAL: THE 
GLOUCESTERSHIRE REGIMENT

24 pages

A brief but concise guide to the history, equipment and uniforms of the Welch Regiment. With 4 
pages of colour illutrations by the author, of the uniforms of the First and Second World Wars and 
1950s. With numerous b/w photographs & illustrations. 

£9.99

Chappell, M.       1990  Wessex Military Publishing   Booklet, fine in card covers (looks unread) . 

23428 THE BRITISH SOLDIER IN THE 20TH CENTURY: REGIMENTAL SPECIAL: THE WELCH 
REGIMENT

24 pages

A brief history of the regiment, with notes on the uniforms and accoutrements. Illustrated with 8 
colour plates by Michael Youens, and b/w photographs. 

£15.00
Blaxland, G.       2002  Osprey   Paperback, fine in yellowed card covers. Special limited edition reprint of the first 
(1972) edition. Men at Arms series. 

25708 THE BUFFS

40 pages

Reprinting the issues published between August 1950 (Volume I, No.1) and May 1955 (Volume V, 
No.20) ; articles on regimental histories, medals, colours, badges etc. Illustrated. 

£18.00
Military Historical Society      1979  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback without dustjacket, a very good copy. Reprint. 

32550 THE BULLETIN OF THE MILITARY HISTORICAL SOCIETY VOLUMES I-V 1950-1955

pages

Originally published in French as La Charge du Taureau. Illustrated with over b/w 100 
photographs and 9 maps. 

£50.00

Brisset, J. (Bates, T. J. translated. )       1989  Bates Books   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

32488 THE CHARGE OF THE BULL: A HISTORY OF THE 11TH BRITISH ARMOURED DIVISION 
IN NORMANDY 1944

344 pages

Originally published in French as La Charge du Taureau. Illustrated with over b/w 100 
photographs and 9 maps. 

£50.00

Brisset, J. (Bates, T. J. translated. )       1989  Bates Books   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

32849 THE CHARGE OF THE BULL: A HISTORY OF THE 11TH BRITISH ARMOURED DIVISION 
IN NORMANDY 1944

344 pages

History of the regiment from its formation until disbandment; service includes the Kenya 
emergencies, fighting the Mau Mau and during World War II in Abyssinia. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Campbell, G.       1986  Leo Cooper   Hardback, very good copy in creased & rubbed dustjacket. 

10560 THE CHARGING BUFFALO: A HISTORY OF THE KENYA REGIMENT 1937-1963

181 pages
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Illustrated. 

£7.00
Knight, J.       2004  Pen & Sword   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £12.99. 

27373 THE CIVIL SERVICE RIFLES IN THE GREAT WAR 'ALL BLOODY GENTLEMEN'

240 pages

A history of the US Marine Corps from their origins in the eighteenth century to the Korean War. 

£10.00
Pierce, P. N. & Hough, F. O.      1964  Hawthorn Books   Hardback, revised edition; corners of pages dented, light 
foxing to edge of pages, boards stained, dustjacket torn & faded - a good reference copy. 

22324 THE COMPACT HISTORY OF THE UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS

334 pages

The story of the French Foreign Legion; illustrated. 

£4.00
Mc Leave, H.       1974  Saxon House   Hardback, very good copy in stained & creased dustjacket. 

4597 THE DAMNED DIE HARD

300 pages

The Merville Battery to the Chateau St Come. A detailed study based on many first hand accounts. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£12.95

Barber, N.       2004  Pen & Sword   New paperback copies. Signed by the Author. Reprint. 

29845 THE DAY THE DEVILS DROPPED IN: THE 9TH PARACHUTE BATTALION IN NORMANDY 
D-DAY TO D+6

224 pages

The Merville Battery to the Chateau St Come. A detailed study based on many first hand accounts. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£12.99

Barber, N.       2007  Pen & Sword   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

29864 THE DAY THE DEVILS DROPPED IN: THE 9TH PARACHUTE BATTALION IN NORMANDY 
D-DAY TO D+6

224 pages

The Merville Battery to the Chateau St Come. A detailed study based on many first hand accounts. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£12.99

Barber, N.       2009  Pen & Sword   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

28309 THE DAY THE DEVILS DROPPED IN: THE 9TH PARACHUTE BATTALION IN NORMANDY 
D-DAY TO D+6

224 pages

Reprint of the 1954 edition, complete and unabridged; with new Introduction by General Sir John 
Hackett. Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Verney, G. L. Maj-Gen.      1990  Greenhill   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in lightly faded 
dustjacket. 

22747 THE DESERT RATS: THE HISTORY OF THE 7TH ARMOURED DIVISION 1938 TO 1945

312 pages

A Royal Tourament Tribute to the Military Drum. The history and use of the drum in the British 
Army, from the sixteenth century to present day. Well illustrated from contemporary sources in 
colour & b/w. 

£5.99
Barty-King, H.       1988  Royal Tournament   Paperback, fine copy in card covers. 

19407 THE DRUM: A ROYAL TOURNAMENT TRIBUTE TO THE MILITARY DRUM

128 pages

Tracing the history and formation from the raising of the regiments in the late eighteenth century 
to disbandment in 1920. Maps & illustrations. 

£9.95

Dyde, B.       1997  Hansib Caribbean   New paperback copies at a reduced price. 

17089 THE EMPTY SLEEVE: THE STORY OF THE WEST INDIA REGIMENTS OF THE BRITISH 
ARMY

283 pages

Illustrations & maps

£10.00
Dunning, J.       2003  Sutton   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £18.99. 

23905 THE FIGHTING FOURTH: NO.4 COMMANDO AT WAR 1940-45

208 pages

'An informal history of the Yorkshire Regiments in the Second World War'; illustrated. 

£7.00
Whiting, C. & Taylor, E.       1993  Leo Cooper   Paperback, indentation to card covers otherwise very good. 

18700 THE FIGHTING TYKES: THE YORKSHIRE REGIMENTS IN WWII

238 pages

From Normandy to Bremerhaven with the 43rd (Wessex) Division. Illustrated. 

£30.00
Delaforce, P.       1994  Alan Sutton   Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. 

32475 THE FIGHTING WESSEX WYVERNS

295 pages
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Illustrated. 

£7.99

Delaforce, P.       2002  Sutton   New paperback copies. 

30655 THE FIGHTING WESSEX WYVERNS: FROM NORMANDY TO BREMERHAVEN WITH THE 
43RD (WESSEX) DIVISION

295 pages

Ilustrated. 

£7.00

Owen, F. & Atkins, H. W.      1945  HMSO   Booklet, edge of pages yellowed, corner-crease to a few pages otherwise 
good in torn, creased and partially detached card covers. First edition. 

31914 THE FIRST OFFICIAL HISTORY OF THE ROYAL ARMOURED CORPS: THROUGH MUD & 
BLOOD TO THE GREEN FIELDS BEYOND

70 pages

The First Special Service Force was a US-Canadian unit that fought in Italy and later in Southern 
France. Reprint of the original edition published by the Infantry Journal Press in 1947. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£35.00
Burhans, R. D.      1978  Battery Press   New hardback copies. 

26250 THE FIRST SPECIAL SERVICE FORCE

376 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Boyd, D.       2006  Sutton   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket (looks unread). 

25656 THE FRENCH FOREIGN LEGION

368 pages

Maps. 

£40.00
Verney, G. L. Maj-Gen.      1955  Hutchinson   Hardback without dustjacket, boards dented, heavy foxing to 
endpapers and edge of pages otherwise good. 

22513 THE GUARDS ARMOURED DIVISION: A SHORT HISTORY

184 pages

Maps. 

£40.00
Verney, G. L. Major-General.       1955  Hutchinson   Hardback, very good in torn, creased and marked dustjacket. 

29626 THE GUARDS ARMOURED DIVISION: A SHORT HISTORY

184 pages

The lineage and history of the approximately 85 regiments and corps that formed the British Army 
at the time of publication. 

£8.00
Chant, C.       1988  Routledge   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in edge-creasd & torn 
dustjacket. 

22344 THE HANDBOOK OF BRITISH REGIMENTS

313 pages

'The Emperor's Chambermaids'. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Perrett, B.       1984  Picton Publishing   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in yellowed 
dustjacket. 

24970 THE HAWKS: A SHORT HISTORY OF THE 14TH/20TH KING'S HUSSARS

151 pages

Reprint of 1899 edition. Tracing the development of the uniforms of the RA and RHA. With 25 
colour plates and numerous b/w line drawings in the text. 

£10.00
MacDonald, R. J. Capt.      1985  Crecy   Hardback, rub to endpaper otherwise very good in fine dustjacket. 

21898 THE HISTORY OF THE DRESS OF THE ROYAL REGIMENT OF ARTILLERY 1625-1897

104 pages

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Jordan, D.       2005  The Lyons Press   Hardback, ink 'remainder' mark to bottom edge of pages otherwise very good 
in creased dustjacket. 

26644 THE HISTORY OF THE FRENCH FOREIGN LEGION FROM 1831 TO THE PRESENT DAY

192 pages

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Jordan, D.       2005  The Lyons Press   Hardback, ink 'remainder' mark to bottom edge of pages otherwise very good 
in scuffed dustjacket. 

31356 THE HISTORY OF THE FRENCH FOREIGN LEGION FROM 1831 TO THE PRESENT DAY

192 pages

Raised as the first element of the new Army Air Corps in 1942 to disbandment in 1957. The author 
served in the Glider Pilot Regiment on D-Day and to Arnhem. Roll of Honour. Illustrations & 
maps. 

£12.99
Smith, C.       2009  Pen & Sword   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

28308 THE HISTORY OF THE GLIDER PILOT REGIMENT

184 pages
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Concise histories, muster rolls, uniform details; numerous photographs. 

£7.00

Owen, B.       1989  Palace   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

17546 THE HISTORY OF THE WELSH MILITIA AND VOLUNTEER CORPS 1757-1908 1: ANGLESEY 
& CAERNARFONSHIRE

245 pages

Concise histories, muster rolls, uniform details; numerous photographs. 

£7.00

Owen, B.       1990  Palace   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

10753 THE HISTORY OF THE WELSH MILITIA AND VOLUNTEER CORPS 1757-1908 2: THE 
GLAMORGAN REGIMENTS OF MILITIA

279 pages

Illustrated. 

£12.00
Barclay, C. N. Brigadier (Ed. )       1953     Hardback without dustjacket; fold-out maps have been removed - text 
complete - a good reference copy only; light foxing to edge of pages, musty smelling. 

24415 THE HISTORY OF WELLINGTON'S REGIMENT 1919-1952

398 pages

Tracing the origins and history of the HAC; illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Walker, G. G Maj.      1954  Gale and Polden   Second edition, slight lean to spine otherwise a very good copy in 
creased, torn & part-missing dustjacket. 

17491 THE HONOURABLE ARTILLERY COMPANY 1537-1947

380 pages

1st Battalion, 27th Royal Inniskilling Fusiliers in South Africa. The diaries of three members of the 
Battalion (two officers and one private soldier) . Illustrated. 

£10.00
Cassidy, M.       2001  Leo Cooper   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

21420 THE INNISKILLING DIARIES 1899-1903

252 pages

Collection of line drawings and coloured plates by Charles Stadden. Over 50 line drawings, 9 
photographs and 8 full colour plates. 

£5.00
Stadden, C.       1971  Almark   Paperback; very good copy in lightly marked covers. 

13785 THE LIFE GUARDS: DRESS AND APPOINTMENTS 1660-1914

68 pages

Collection of line drawings and coloured plates by Charles Stadden. Over 50 line drawings, 9 
photographs and 8 full colour plates. 

£5.00
Stadden, C.       1971  Almark   Paperback, neat bookplate to inside front cover; otherwise very good in lightly marked 
covers. 

28817 THE LIFE GUARDS: DRESS AND APPOINTMENTS 1660-1914

68 pages

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Lloyd, M.       2001  Pen & Sword   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

31857 THE LONDON SCOTTISH IN THE GREAT WAR

256 pages

Revised edition of the book first published 1980. With new Introduction and Preface. Illustrated. 

£30.00
Owen, D. L. Major-General. (Hackett, J. Foreword. ) (Keegan, J. Introduction. )      2000  Leo Cooper   Hardback, fine 
in lightly creased dustjacket. 

32009 THE LONG RANGE DESERT GROUP 1940-45: PROVIDENCE THEIR GUIDE

238 pages

A (very) brief introduction to the arms and armour; and the Yorkshire Regiments, Militia, 
Yeomanry and Volunteers. Illustrated. 

£5.00

Patterson, R. (Foreword. )       1967  The Castle Museum   Booklet, very good in card covers. 

31326 THE MILITARY COLLECTIONS: A GUIDE TO THE ARMS, ARMOUR AND MILITARIA IN 
THE CASTLE MUSEUM, YORK

24 pages

With 181 b/w illustrations & photographs. 

£45.00
Litchfield, N. E. H.      1987  The Sherwood Press   Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in 
scuffed & chipped dustjacket. 

27652 THE MILITIA ARTILLERY 1852-1909 (THEIR LINEAGE, UNIFORMS AND BADGES) 

157 pages

Illustrated.  

£10.00
Barthorp, M.       1974  Leo Cooper   Famous Regiments series; hardback, small tear to title page otherwise very good 
in price-clipped dustjacket. 

25609 THE NORTHAMPTONSHIRE REGIMENT (THE 48TH/58TH REGIMENT OF FOOT) 

162 pages
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Illustrated. 

£28.00
Cooper, F. W.      1972  Constantia Publishers, Cape Town   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

32082 THE POLICE BRIGADE: 6TH S.A INFANTRY BRIGADE, 1939-45

142 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00

Mollo, J.       1997  Leo Cooper   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket (looks unread) . 

24866 THE PRINCE'S DOLLS: SCANDALS, SKIRMISHES AND SPLENDOURS OF THE FIRST 
BRITISH REGIMENTS OF HUSSARS, 1739 - 1815

244 pages

Appendices, fold-out-maps + xxviiipp. 

£40.00
Atkinson, C. T.      1924  Simpkin, Marshall, Hamilton, Kent & Co. Ltd.    First edition. Hardback without dustjacket, 
dent to corners of pages, stain to plate and first few pages, ownership inscription to endpaper, occasional marks and 
chips to pages; blue cloth boards scuffed and marked. A good copy of an uncommon edition. 

30908 THE QUEEN'S OWN ROYAL WEST KENT REGIMENT 1914-1919

630 pages

The story of the British Airborne Forces. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Norton, G. G.      1971  Leo Cooper   Famous Regiments series. Paperback, very good in card covers. 2nd impression. 

12348 THE RED DEVILS

260 pages

The story of the British Airborne Forces. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Norton, G. G.      1986  Leo Cooper   Famous Regiments series. New edition. Hardback, fine in scratched dustjacket. 

29836 THE RED DEVILS (NEW EDITION) FROM BRUNEVAL TO THE FALKLANDS

260 pages

Illustrated. 

£3.00
Norton, G. G.       1973  Pan Books Ltd.    Paperback, pages yellowed otherwise good in faded and yellowed card 
covers. 

29853 THE RED DEVILS: THE STORY OF THE BRITISH AIRBORNE FORCES

240 pages

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£9.00
Carman, W. Y.      1973  Osprey   Men at Arms 1st edition, paperback, covers yellowed otherwise very good. 

14807 THE ROYAL ARTILLERY

40 pages

Illustrated.  

£10.00
Myatt, F.       1968  Hamish Hamilton   Famous Regiments series; hardback, endpaper clipped otherwise very good in 
yellowed dustjacket. 

25618 THE ROYAL BERKSHIRE REGIMENT (THE 49TH/66TH REGIMENT OF FOOT) 

136 pages

Illustrations by Richard Hook. 

£8.00
Ross, D. & May, R.       1988  Osprey   Men at Arms 197. Paperback, very good in card covers. First edition. 

32869 THE ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE 1873-1987

40 pages

A history of the Royal Company of Archers. Illustrations +viiipp. 

£55.00
Hay, I. (Major-General John Hay Beith. )       1951  William Blackwood & Sons Ltd.    Hardback, pages yellowed 
with age, otherwise very good in dented and marked, green cloth decorated boards. 

32287 THE ROYAL COMPANY OF ARCHERS 1679-1951

299 pages

Some of the principle Commonwealth Signal Corps, and additional data regarding British Signals. 
Illustrated. 

£10.00

Lord, C.       2007  Helion   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £29.95.

25296 THE ROYAL CORPS OF SIGNALS: SUPPLEMENTARY VOLUME: UNIT HISTORIES OF THE 
CORPS (1920-2001) AND ITS ANTECEDENTS

313 pages

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Hills, R. J. T.      1972  Leo Cooper   Famous Regiments series; hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

25606 THE ROYAL DRAGOONS (1ST DRAGOONS) 

110 pages

Illustrated.  

£10.00
Boyd, D.       1975  Leo Cooper   Famous Regiments series; hardback, indentation to endpaper otherwise very good in 
price-clipped dustjacket. 

25608 THE ROYAL ENGINEERS

162 pages
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A brief background history, but a study mainly dealing with the organisation, roles and equipment 
at the time of publication. With numerous b/w photographs. 

£9.00
Gander, T. J.      1985  Ian Allan   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in yellowed & torn dustjacket. 

22247 THE ROYAL ENGINEERS

128 pages

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Thompson, R.       1968  Hamish Hamilton   Famous Regiments series; hardback, very good copy with a little 
yellowing to edge of pages in torn & tape-marked dustjacket. 

15845 THE ROYAL FLYING CORPS

151 pages

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Thompson, R.       1969  Leo Cooper   Famous Regiments series; hardback, endpaper clipped otherwise very good in 
chipped & marked dustjacket. 

24661 THE ROYAL FLYING CORPS

151 pages

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£6.00
Wilkinson-Latham, C.       1975  Osprey   Men at Arms, paperback, tape marks to title page and last page; otherwise 
good in yellowed and lightly creased card covers. First edition. 

28672 THE ROYAL GREEN JACKETS

40 pages

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Bidwell, S.       1973  Leo Cooper   Famous Regiments series, hardback, bookplate to endpaper, otherwise very good 
in creased dustjacket

28741 THE ROYAL HORSE ARTILLERY

115 pages

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Sargeaunt, B. E.      1947  Gale and Polden Ltd.    Hardback without dustjacket, fine copy in red cloth boards. 

16821 THE ROYAL MANX FENCIBLES

101 pages

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Moulton, J. L.      1973  Sphere   Famous Regiments series, paperback, corners of a few pages creased, pages yellowed 
otherwise good in lightly creased card covers. 

16649 THE ROYAL MARINES

128 pages

A concise illustrated history to mark the three hundredth anniversary. 80 pages of text and 
illustrations, with an additional 48 pages of adverts. 

£5.00

Hampshire, A. C.      1964  Paramount Press   Paperback, abrasion to card covers where tape removed, two pages of 
adverts torn otherwise good. 

19894 THE ROYAL MARINES TERCENTENARY: FORMATION OF THE ADMIRAL'S REGIMENT 
1664-1964

80 pages

Containing the names and seniority of every regimental and staff officer, the regiments of militia; 
regiments ansd corps; history of service, organisation & equipment, militia acts & yeomanry 
cavalry regulations. 

£20.00
Sleigh, A. (compiled. )       1991  Ray Westlake   Hardback in red leatherette boards. Limited, numbered edition of 150 
hardback copies. Facsimile reprint of 1850 edition. 

17533 THE ROYAL MILITIA AND YEOMANRY CAVALRY ARMY LIST

190 pages

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Brander, A. M.      1976  Leo Cooper   Famous Regiments series; hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

24668 THE ROYAL SCOTS (THE ROYAL REGIMENT) 

110 pages

Well illustrated study, the majority of the book dealing with the developments and experiences 
during the First and Second World Wars. 

£5.00
Forty, G.       1989  Guild Publishing   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

21787 THE ROYAL TANK REGIMENT: A PICTORIAL HISTORY 1916-1987

256 pages

A history of the First Battalion the Royal Ulster Rifles (83rd and 86th) October 1950 - October 
1951. Battalion Casualties, Honours & Awards. Illustrations & maps. 

£35.00
Steele, J. S. General. (Foreword by The Colonel Of The Regiment)       1953  Wm. Mullan & Son (Publishers) Ltd, 
Belfast   Hardback, very good copy in green cloth boards, dustjacket torn and marked. 

20642 THE ROYAL ULSTER RIFLES IN KOREA

104 pages
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3rd County of London Yeomanry and Successor Units 1900-1961; Kent and County of London 
Yeomanry 1961-1970. Illustrations & maps. 

£16.00
Mollo, B.       1970  Historical Research Unit   Hardback, nicotine aroma, pages yellowed otherwise good in torn, 
creased and tape repaired dustjacket. 

28393 THE SHARPSHOOTERS

83 pages

3rd County of London Yeomanry and Successor Units 1900-1961; Kent and County of London 
Yeomanry 1961-1970. Illustrations & maps. 

£18.00
Mollo, B.       1970  Historical Research Unit   Hardback, very good copy in torn and tape repaired dustjacket. 

10960 THE SHARPSHOOTERS

83 pages

From the landings in Sicily, through Normandy until disbandment. Appendices, Honours & 
Awards, Order of Battle. 

£9.95

Barnes, B. S.      1999  Sentinel   New paperback copies. First edition. 

23275 THE SIGN OF THE DOUBLE 'T': THE 50TH NORTHUMBRIAN DIVISION JULY 1943 TO 
DECEMBER 1944

230 pages

Illustrated by Michael Roffe. 

£10.00
Wilkinson-Latham, C.       2002  Osprey   Men at Arms; limited edition paperback reprint, new copies. Now out of 
print. 

17300 THE SOUTH WALES BORDERERS

40 pages

Special 2002 reprint of the 1975 edition. Men at Arms series 47. Illustrated by Michael Roffe. 

£10.00
Wilkinson-Latham, C.       2002  Osprey   Paperback, fine in yellowed card covers. 

25579 THE SOUTH WALES BORDERERS

40 pages

First published in late 1940s by Infantry Journal Press as the official unit history for the 5th 
Marine Division in World War II. Covers training and action on Iwo Jima. Includes roster of unit 
members. 

£38.00
Conner, H. M.      1987  Battery Press   New hardback copies. 

26265 THE SPEARHEAD: THE WORLD WAR II HISTORY OF THE 5TH MARINE DIVISION

325 pages

Complete history of the 79th Armoured Division, 'Hobart's Funnies'; from the planning stage, 
through their success on D-Day, through Normandy, Holland and into Germany. 100 
photographic plates, 50 maps. 

£45.00
Officers Of 79th Armoured Division      2005  MLRS   New paperback reprint from the original 1945 restricted 
edition. 

22955 THE STORY OF 79TH ARMOURED DIVISION

314 pages

The official history of the Division from May 1941 until June 1945. It was engaged in many of the 
decisive battles of the Normandy and other campaigns. Illustrated. 

£30.00
Rosse, Captain The Earl Of. & Hill, Colonel E. R.      1956  Geoffrey Bles   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages, 
ownership sticker and ink name to endpaper, lean to spine otherwise good in torn, creased & tape repaired dustjacket. 

24366 THE STORY OF THE GUARDS ARMOURED DIVISION

320 pages

From the early days of service in the late 1800; s through both World Wars; illustrated, with 
regimental miscellanea, honours & awards. First published 1954.

£12.00
Brelsford, W. V.      1990  Galago Publishing Ltd.    Fine copy in lightly faded dustjacket. 

18561 THE STORY OF THE NORTHERN RHODESIA REGIMENT

134 pages

The role of the Women's Royal Naval Service during World War Two. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Bigland, E.       1946  Nicholson & Watson, London   Hardback, crease to corners of a few pages otherwise good in 
faded and creased dustjacket. 

32556 THE STORY OF THE W.R.N.S.

188 pages

The 7th (Light Infantry) Parachute Battalion's defence of the bridges over the Caen Canal and 
River Orne; based on the diary of Colonel R. G. Pine-Coffin, DSO. , MC. And memoirs of some of 
the men who served with him.

£19.99
Maddox, B. (Pine-Coffin. R. G. )       2003  Peter Pine-Coffin   First, limited numbered edition. Paperback, fine in fine 
card covers. 

26288 THE TALE OF TWO BRIDGES

184 pages
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36 illustrations and 8 maps. 

£5.00
Macksey, K.       1979  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, owner's gift inscription to endpaper otherwise good in price-
clipped, edge-creased dustjacket. 

31957 THE TANKS: A HISTORY OF THE TANK REGIMENT 1945-1975

304 pages

36 illustrations and 8 maps. 

£4.00
Macksey, K.       1979  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, dent to edge of a few pages, spine pulled, boards bowed, in 
price-clipped, faded dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

15749 THE TANKS: A HISTORY OF THE TANK REGIMENT 1945-1975

304 pages

British Army Register No.1. A record of all units of the Territorial Force in existence at the 
outbreak of war in 1914. The headquarters of each formation - Division, Brigade, Battalion, 
Squadron, Battery, Company etc; are listed together with locations of all outlying drill stations. 

£18.00
Westlake, R.       1988  Ray Westlake Military Books   Hardback without dustjacket (as issued) , very good in red 
cloth boards. 

32777 THE TERRITORIAL FORCE 1914

138 pages

The first major history of the Leicestershire Regiment in the Great War to be published since the 
1930s. Illustrated. 

£8.00

Richardson, M.       2000  Leo Cooper   Paperback, fine in lightly creased card covers. (looks unread). 

27260 THE TIGERS: 6TH, 7TH & 8TH (SERVICE) BATTALIONS OF THE LEICESTERSHIRE 
REGIMENT

288 pages

The Royal Army Service Corps. Illustrated. 

£20.00
Turpin, P.       1988  Barracuda Books Ltd.    Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket (looks unread) . 

20373 THE TURN OF THE WHEEL: THE HISTORY OF THE RASC 1919-1939

256 pages

Illustrated. 

£120.00

A Committee Of Officers Who Served with The Battalion.       1924  William Heinemann Ltd.    Hardback, light 
foxing to edge of pages otherwise a very good, clean copy in discoloured, torn and part-missing dustjacket. First 
edition. Uncommon. 

30447 THE WAR HISTORY OF THE SIXTH BATTALION THE SOUTH STAFFORDSHIRE 
REGIMENT (T.F.) 

248 pages

Collection of nearly 200 photographs with captions. 

£6.99
Owen, B. (compiled. )       1999  Tempus   New paperback copies. 

31243 THE WELCH REGIMENT (41ST AND 69TH FOOT) 1881-1969

128 pages

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Barker, A. J.      1974  Leo Cooper   Famous Regiments series; hardback, very good in yellowed & price-clipped 
dustjacket. 

24666 THE WEST YORKSHIRE REGIMENT (THE XIVTH REGIMENT OF FOOT) 

80 pages

A detailed history of the United States Women's Army Auxiliary Corps and WAC. With appendixes, 
tables and illustrations. +xxvipp. First published 1954.

£45.00
Treadwell, M. E.      1991  Centre of Military History, United States Army, Washington D. C.    United States Army in 
World War II Special Studies. Hardback, fine copy in marked green cloth boards. 

22954 THE WOMEN'S ARMY CORPS

841 pages

A detailed history of the Corps from V-J Day to the decision by Congress in 1978 to end the 
WAC's separate status and assimilate them into the other branches of the Army. With appendixes, 
tables and charts. +xixpp.

£30.00
Morden, B. J.      1992  Centre of Military History, United States Army, Washington D. C.    Army Historical Series. ; 
hardback, fine copy (looks unread) , corners of boards dented. Red cloth boards, gilt decoration.

20573 THE WOMEN'S ARMY CORPS, 1945-1978

543 pages

A detailed history of the Corps from V-J Day to the decision by Congress in 1978 to end the 
WAC's separate status and assimilate them into the other branches of the Army. With appendixes, 
tables and charts. +xixpp.

£25.00
Morden, B. J.      1992  Centre of Military History, United States Army, Washington D. C.    Army Historical Series; 
hardback, a very good copy (looks unread) , but corners of pages and boards dented. Red cloth boards, gilt decoration. 

20572 THE WOMEN'S ARMY CORPS, 1945-1978

543 pages
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Illustrated. 

£4.00
Bidwell, S.       1977  Leo Cooper   Famous Regiments series. Hardback; exlib, usual library stamps and markings, 
without endpaper and title page, some pages marked; dustjacket tape-marked and torn. A good reference copy. 

30092 THE WOMEN'S ROYAL ARMY CORPS

141 pages

A brief chronology compiled from regimental histories and other records. Tracing the history from 
1794 to 1957. With b/w illustrations and notes on the uniforms. 

£12.00
Owen, B. R.      1979  Museum of the Worcestrshire Yeomanry Cavalry   Booklet, very good in lightly creased card 
covers. 

23268 THE WORCESTERSHIRE YEOMANRY CAVALRY

60 pages

£8.00

Smith, J.       1966  D. Brown and Sons Ltd.    Hardback without dustjacket, contents very good but blue cloth boards 
stained. 

32868 THE YEOMEN OF YORE: ANECDOTES AND HISTORY OF THE GLAMORGAN YEOMANRY 
1794-1965

64 pages

As related by former Recruits, Cadets, Comrades and Friends. Illustrated. 

£50.00

Alford, R. (compiled. )       1981  Self Published.    Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

32827 TO REVEL IN GOD'S SUNSHINE: THE STORY OF THE ARMY CAREER OF THE LATE 
ACADEMY SERGEANT MAJOR J.C. LORD, MVO, MBE.

155 pages

Second World War Regimental Actions series. Account of the artillery regiment in the Second 
World War, up to their near annihilation in the Western desert in June 1942.

£10.00
Hart, P.       1996  Pen & Sword   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

22645 TO THE LAST ROUND: SOUTH NOTTS HUSSARS 1939-1942

223 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£35.00
Boardman, C. J. Captain.       1990  Self Published.    Hardback, old ink price to endpaper otherwise very good in 
lightly creased dustjacket. Signed by the Author. 

28447 TRACKS IN EUROPE: THE 5TH ROYAL INNISKILLING DRAGOON GUARDS 1939-1946

254 pages

The 34th and 55th Regiments of Foot. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Sutherrland, D.       1972  Leo Cooper   Exlib, usual stamps, crease to 1 page, o/very good in lightly frayed dustjacket. 

12560 TRIED AND VALIANT: THE STORY OF THE BORDER REGIMENT 1702-1959

239 pages

The 34th and 55th Regiments of Foot. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Sutherrland, D.       1972  Leo Cooper   Edge of pages & dustjacket yellowed otherwise very good

16218 TRIED AND VALIANT: THE STORY OF THE BORDER REGIMENT 1702-1959

239 pages

24th, 25th, 26th and 27th (Service) Battalions of the Northumberland Fusiliers. A history of the 
Tyneside Irish Brigade raised in the North East in World War One. Illustrated. 

£16.00
Sheen, J.       1998  Leo Cooper   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

27195 TYNESIDE IRISH

264 pages

20th, 21st, 22nd and 23rd (Service) Battalions of the Northumberland Fusiliers. A history of the 
Tyneside Scottish Brigade raised in the North East in World War One. Illustrated. 

£16.00
Stewart, G. & Sheen, J.       1999  Leo Cooper   Paperback, very good in fine card covers. 

27194 TYNESIDE SCOTTISH

248 pages

Detailed guide to the evolution of dress and equipment of the legionnaire; from the Legion's 
formation to the 1980s. Includes historical background and details of the Legion's most famous 
battles. With over 100 colour illustrations by Michael Chappell; and b/w photographs. 

£12.00
Windrow, M.       1981  Blandford Press   Hardback, first edition; yellowing to edge of pages otherwise very good in 
faded, yellowed & torn dustjacket. 

24322 UNIFORMS OF THE FRENCH FOREIGN LEGION 1831-1981

159 pages
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Descriptions & illustrations of the uniforms worn during the early 1970s, regiments include: 
17th/21st Lancers, Scots Greys, Inniskilling Dragoon Guards, Royal Dragoons, Blues & Royals 
etc. 

£6.00
Dawson, M.       1974  Almark   Paperback, remains of sticker & rub to front cover otherwise fine. 

13787 UNIFORMS OF THE ROYAL ARMOURED CORPS

80 pages

Descriptions & illustrations of the uniforms worn during the early 1970s, regiments include: 
17th/21st Lancers, Scots Greys, Inniskilling Dragoon Guards, Royal Dragoons, Blues & Royals 
etc. 

£7.00
Dawson, M.       1974  Almark   Paperback, light crease & rub to covers otherwise fine. 

28820 UNIFORMS OF THE ROYAL ARMOURED CORPS

80 pages

Descriptions & illustrations of the uniforms worn during the early 1970s, regiments include: 
17th/21st Lancers, Scots Greys, Inniskilling Dragoon Guards, Royal Dragoons, Blues & Royals 
etc. 

£8.00
Dawson, M.       1974  Almark   Paperback, neat ownership sticker to interior of cover, otherwise fine. 

12968 UNIFORMS OF THE ROYAL ARMOURED CORPS

80 pages

£5.00
Selby, J.       1972  Osprey   Men at Arms. 1st paperback edition, covers a little yellowed otherwise very good. 

2940 UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS

pages

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£6.00
Selby, J.       2002  Osprey   Paperback, crease to pages throughout otherwise a good clean copy in creased & yellowed 
card covers. Special, limited edition reprint of the first (1972) edition. Men at Arms series. 

25715 UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS

40 pages

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£10.00
Selby, J.       2002  Osprey   Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. Special, limited edition reprint of the first 
(1972) edition. Men at Arms series. 

25716 UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS

40 pages

Nearly 145,000 Americans served in the US Naval Armed Guard during the Second World War; 
assigned to some 6,000 merchant ships as gunners, radio operators, signalmen and medics. 
Illustrated. 

£12.00
Gleichauf, J. F.      1990  Naval Institute Press   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

32842 UNSUNG SAILORS: THE NAVAL ARMED GUARD IN WORLD WAR II

432 pages

The 79th Armoured Division, and the tanks which they devised and employed. Their development, 
role and use in North-West Europe. Well illustrated with over 130 b/w photographs and line 
drawings. Includes stowage sketches. 

£30.00
Fletcher, D.       1984  HMSO   Paperback, dent to tips of pages, otherwise very good in creased covers. 

31692 VANGUARD OF VICTORY: THE 79TH ARMOURED DIVISION

88 pages

An anecdotal and nostalgic history of the WAC from their formation in 1942 to 1978. Illustrated 
with nearly 150 photographs. 

£15.00
Williams, V. S.      1997  Motorbooks International   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £34.95.

16919 WACS WOMEN'S ARMY CORPS

160 pages

Report of the Executive Committee, dealing with their raising and maintenance. Facsimile reprint, 
first published 1921.

£12.00
Anon.       1989  Ray Westlake   Hardback, dent to spine and corner of pages otherwise good in red leatherette boards. 
(looks unread) 

25564 WELSH ARMY CORPS 1914-1919

51 pages

Report of the Executive Committee, dealing with their raising and maintenance. Facsimile reprint, 
first published 1921.

£15.00
Anon.       1989  Ray Westlake   Hardback, fine copy in red leatherette boards. (looks unread) 

25563 WELSH ARMY CORPS 1914-1919

51 pages
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Illustrated. 

£10.00
Saunders, T.       2004  Leo Cooper   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £19.99.

20166 WEST COUNTRY REGIMENTS ON THE SOMME

288 pages

Tracing the history of the SAS from 1950 to the first Gulf War. Illustrated. 

£6.00
Geraghty, T.       1992  Little Brown and Company   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. Third edition, 
revised and expanded. 

23202 WHO DARES WINS: THE SPECIAL AIR SERVICE, 1950-1992

594 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Orange, Dr. V. & Lord Deramore      1996  Royal Air Force Benevolent Fund Enterprises   Hardback, fine copy in 
edge-creased dustjacket. 

22373 WINGED PROMISES: A HISTORY OF NO. 14 SQUADRON RAF 1915-1945

310 pages

48RTR served with the 7th Armoured Division in North Africa, during the fighting in Tunisia and 
the Italian campaign. Study based on the official war diaries, personal diaries and reminiscences 
of former members of the battalion. Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00

Gudgin, P.       1996  Sutton   Hardback, exlib; dent to edge of pages, endpaper removed, usual library markings, 
boards dented, in creased dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

31964 WITH CHURCHILLS TO WAR: 48TH BATTALION ROYAL TANK REGIMENT AT WAR 1939-
45

193 pages

48RTR served with the 7th Armoured Division in North Africa, during the fighting in Tunisia and 
the Italian campaign. Study based on the official war diaries, personal diaries and reminiscences 
of former members of the battalion. Illustrations & maps. 

£25.00

Gudgin, P.       1996  Sutton   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

32710 WITH CHURCHILLS TO WAR: 48TH BATTALION ROYAL TANK REGIMENT AT WAR 1939-
45

193 pages

£8.00
Masters, D.       1943  Eyre & Spottiswoode   Hardback, light foxing to pages otherwise good; boards faded and 
dented, dustjacket torn, part-missing and creased. 

31956 WITH PENNANTS FLYING: THE IMMORTAL DEEDS OF THE ROYAL ARMOURED CORPS

200 pages

£5.00
Masters, D.       1943  Eyre & Spottiswoode   Hardback without dustjacket, endpaper removed, foxing to edge of 
pages, otherwise good in faded, scuffed, dented and marked boards. 

31955 WITH PENNANTS FLYING: THE IMMORTAL DEEDS OF THE ROYAL ARMOURED CORPS

200 pages

Illustrated. 

£48.00

Roberts, J.       1996  Bluecoat Press   Paperback, corner tips of a few pages dented, rub to title page where price 
rubbed out; otherwise a good, clean copy in lightly creased card covers. Uncommon. 

31630 WITH SPANNERS DESCENDING: A HISTORY OF THE ROYAL ELECTRICAL AND 
MECHANICAL ENGINEERS WITH 1ST AIRBORNE DIVISION 1942-1945

134 pages

Account of the women's Auxiliary Territorial Service, WRNS, Women's Auxiliary Air Force, 
Auxiliary Territorial Service, military nursing services; their daily life, role and experiences. 
Illustrated. 

£10.99
Harris, C.       2003  Sutton Publishing   New paperback copies. 

15753 WOMEN AT WAR IN UNFORM 1939-1945

138 pages

A photographic study, based on the archive of the WRNS Collection at the Royal Navy Museum 
and the Lee Miller Photographic Archive. 

£10.00

Thomas, L. & Bailey, C. H.      2002  Sutton / Royal Naval Museum Publications   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket 
(looks unread) . 

22522 WRNS IN CAMERA: THE WOMEN'S ROYAL NAVAL SERVICE IN THE SECOND WORLD 
WAR

107 pages
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Detailed study; includes 26 pages of b/w photographs of yeomanry capbadges. Maps, tables & 
illustrations +xxipp. 

£30.00

Athawes, P. D.      1994  Scottish Cultural Press   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £45.00

17023 YEOMANRY WARS: THE HISTORY OF THE YEOMANRY, VOLUNTEER AND VOLUNTEER 
ASSOCIATION CAVALRY: A CIVILIAN TRADITION FROM 1794

262 pages
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